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SX 2
Timed Practice - Non-seeded Group

CLASSIFICATION
Date: 25/11/23 Started at: 14:11:24
Event: P14 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 12
Track: Good Posted at: 14:24

Fastest On   Behind Behind Avg
Pos No Nat Name FMN Team Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev Speed

1 122 USA Carson MUMFORD AMA MCR Honda Honda 48.197  5 of 11 65.1
2 945 FRA Anthony BOURDON FFM Team Bud Racing Kawasaki Kawasaki 48.441  7 of 11 .244 .244 64.7
3 19 USA Justin BOGLE AMA MDK Motorsports KTM 48.830  4 of  9 .633 .389 64.2
4 20 AUS Wilson TODD MA FirePower Froth Polyflor Honda Honda 48.869  9 of 12 .672 .039 64.2
5 199 AUS Nathan CRAWFORD MA KTM 49.155 12 of 12 .958 .286 63.8
6 59 AMA Robbie WAGEMAN AMA CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha 49.342  9 of 11 1.145 .187 63.5
7 137 FRA Adrien ESCOFFIER FFM Team Bud Racing Kawasaki Kawasaki 49.439  9 of 11 1.242 .097 63.4
8 604 USA Max MILLER AMA MDK Motorsports KTM 49.524 10 of 11 1.327 .085 63.3
9 96 AUS Kyle WEBSTER MA Honda Nils WSX Honda 49.673  4 of 11 1.476 .149 63.1

10 58 USA Hunter YODER AMA Pipes Motorsports Group Suzuki 49.959 12 of 12 1.762 .286 62.8
11 116 AUS Kaleb BARHAM MA Yamaha 50.207  6 of 11 2.010 .248 62.5
12 800 USA Michael ALESSI AMA MCR Honda Honda 51.468  4 of 10 3.271 1.261 60.9

Race Start: 14:11:24    Race Finish: 14:22:25
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SX 2
Timed Practice - Non-seeded Group

LAP TIMES
Date: 25/11/23 Started at: 14:11:24
Event: P14 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 12
Track: Good Posted at: 14:24

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11 Lap 12
19 Justin BOGLE 1:58.417 50.212 1:05.071 48.830 1:16.719 57.007 53.126 56.251 49.503
20 Wilson TODD 51.196 55.460 53.020 51.657 54.163 51.385 49.423 1:00.337 48.869 1:06.904 49.043 1:12.476
58 Hunter YODER 42.678 51.994 51.645 50.388 49.963 58.242 51.135 50.616 1:14.423 51.956 50.707 49.959
59 Robbie WAGEMAN 49.645 55.077 51.606 50.500 1:07.438 50.160 1:03.692 53.862 49.342 1:14.749 1:05.483
96 Kyle WEBSTER 52.920 56.295 58.792 49.673 1:03.553 52.530 1:06.512 49.683 1:12.273 50.357 1:28.948

116 Kaleb BARHAM 47.890 59.779 54.591 50.516 1:03.728 50.207 1:22.664 54.164 51.222 59.164 52.645
122 Carson MUMFORD 40.110 49.209 49.435 1:06.493 48.197 1:08.439 48.903 1:09.154 48.897 1:08.202 1:08.413
137 Adrien ESCOFFIER 45.494 54.209 51.795 1:00.714 50.654 1:08.254 49.948 1:03.917 49.439 1:08.047 50.158
199 Nathan CRAWFORD 46.709 54.885 52.553 55.327 49.221 55.134 49.289 59.251 57.404 57.188 59.339 49.155
604 Max MILLER 56.564 56.963 50.792 57.527 49.792 1:06.373 54.313 50.667 1:00.454 49.524 1:30.112
800 Michael ALESSI 41.647 52.404 54.007 51.468 57.502 51.825 1:03.225 1:55.165 51.862 1:04.880
945 Anthony BOURDON 44.703 53.833 50.916 1:30.158 49.597 59.298 48.441 1:00.308 49.472 1:03.079 52.585
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SX 2
Timed Practice - Non-seeded Group

SECTOR TIMES
Date: 25/11/23 Started at: 14:11:24
Event: P14 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 12
Track: Good Posted at: 14:24

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time
19  Justin BOGLE  (3rd) 5 26.666 27.790 12.982 1:07.438

1 1:16.067 29.659 12.691 1:58.417 6 18.396 19.433 12.331 50.160
2 18.354 19.594 12.264 50.212 7 21.964 28.879 12.849 1:03.692
3 25.168 27.945 11.958 1:05.071 8 20.489 20.776 12.597 53.862
4 17.841 18.836 12.153 48.830 9 18.195 18.926 12.221 49.342
5 30.133 34.513 12.073 1:16.719 10 29.827 31.005 13.917 1:14.749
6 18.991 25.992 12.024 57.007 11 27.232 25.257 12.994 1:05.483
7 18.621 21.264 13.241 53.126
8 23.085 20.507 12.659 56.251 96  Kyle WEBSTER  (9th)
9 18.374 19.042 12.087 49.503 1 12.097 27.986 12.837 52.920

2 21.613 22.480 12.202 56.295
20  Wilson TODD  (4th) 3 26.588 19.785 12.419 58.792

1 13.614 23.713 13.869 51.196 4 18.290 19.304 12.079 49.673
2 20.701 21.894 12.865 55.460 5 27.635 23.510 12.408 1:03.553
3 18.838 21.489 12.693 53.020 6 18.766 20.343 13.421 52.530
4 18.156 20.524 12.977 51.657 7 27.095 27.068 12.349 1:06.512
5 18.960 22.556 12.647 54.163 8 17.967 19.684 12.032 49.683
6 18.236 19.998 13.151 51.385 9 30.711 29.703 11.859 1:12.273
7 17.893 19.434 12.096 49.423 10 18.601 19.521 12.235 50.357
8 24.033 23.208 13.096 1:00.337 11 29.495 39.901 19.552 1:28.948
9 17.914 18.795 12.160 48.869

10 27.284 26.118 13.502 1:06.904 116  Kaleb BARHAM  (11th)
11 18.001 19.021 12.021 49.043 1 9.636 25.332 12.922 47.890
12 27.469 19.317 25.690 1:12.476 2 21.350 26.015 12.414 59.779

3 19.089 21.454 14.048 54.591
58  Hunter YODER  (10th) 4 18.572 19.857 12.087 50.516

1 7.639 22.402 12.637 42.678 5 24.547 26.988 12.193 1:03.728
2 19.378 20.306 12.310 51.994 6 18.339 19.747 12.121 50.207
3 18.803 20.339 12.503 51.645 7 42.760 27.180 12.724 1:22.664
4 18.168 20.042 12.178 50.388 8 18.509 23.072 12.583 54.164
5 18.412 19.612 11.939 49.963 9 19.243 19.704 12.275 51.222
6 20.882 25.017 12.343 58.242 10 18.182 24.772 16.210 59.164
7 18.733 20.249 12.153 51.135 11 18.477 21.746 12.422 52.645
8 18.777 19.649 12.190 50.616
9 25.433 34.659 14.331 1:14.423 122  Carson MUMFORD  (1st)
10 19.124 20.057 12.775 51.956 1 5.701 21.281 13.128 40.110
11 18.907 19.707 12.093 50.707 2 17.950 19.191 12.068 49.209
12 18.307 19.529 12.123 49.959 3 18.165 19.052 12.218 49.435

4 23.939 30.398 12.156 1:06.493
59  Robbie WAGEMAN  (6th) 5 17.772 18.544 11.881 48.197

1 10.585 26.254 12.806 49.645 6 29.769 26.051 12.619 1:08.439
2 20.680 21.751 12.646 55.077 7 17.415 19.601 11.887 48.903
3 19.336 20.026 12.244 51.606 8 28.116 28.228 12.810 1:09.154
4 18.257 19.868 12.375 50.500 9 17.704 19.181 12.012 48.897
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SX 2
Timed Practice - Non-seeded Group

SECTOR TIMES
Date: 25/11/23 Started at: 14:11:24
Event: P14 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 12
Track: Good Posted at: 14:24

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time
10 26.840 27.540 13.822 1:08.202 5 18.721 18.935 12.136 49.792
11 27.372 27.718 13.323 1:08.413 6 22.818 28.476 15.079 1:06.373

7 18.606 23.095 12.612 54.313
137  Adrien ESCOFFIER  (7th) 8 18.941 19.547 12.179 50.667

1 8.152 24.307 13.035 45.494 9 19.274 25.520 15.660 1:00.454
2 20.417 21.558 12.234 54.209 10 18.487 18.956 12.081 49.524
3 18.170 20.587 13.038 51.795 11 53.126 24.014 12.972 1:30.112
4 18.472 25.412 16.830 1:00.714
5 18.587 19.667 12.400 50.654 800  Michael ALESSI  (12th)
6 24.174 26.014 18.066 1:08.254 1 6.296 22.526 12.825 41.647
7 17.782 20.398 11.768 49.948 2 19.243 20.786 12.375 52.404
8 21.873 25.123 16.921 1:03.917 3 19.009 22.515 12.483 54.007
9 18.332 19.019 12.088 49.439 4 18.755 20.353 12.360 51.468

10 24.328 28.705 15.014 1:08.047 5 20.555 24.237 12.710 57.502
11 18.666 19.661 11.831 50.158 6 19.423 19.884 12.518 51.825

7 19.930 27.527 15.768 1:03.225
199  Nathan CRAWFORD  (5th) 8 1:19.609 22.791 12.765 1:55.165

1 8.804 24.585 13.320 46.709 9 19.190 20.125 12.547 51.862
2 20.911 20.989 12.985 54.885 10 28.886 23.457 12.537 1:04.880
3 20.261 19.805 12.487 52.553
4 20.938 21.394 12.995 55.327 945  Anthony BOURDON  (2nd)
5 18.215 19.088 11.918 49.221 1 7.408 24.321 12.974 44.703
6 21.488 20.649 12.997 55.134 2 20.189 20.965 12.679 53.833
7 18.138 19.417 11.734 49.289 3 18.422 20.226 12.268 50.916
8 24.335 20.139 14.777 59.251 4 55.185 21.236 13.737 1:30.158
9 17.996 19.195 20.213 57.404 5 18.067 19.395 12.135 49.597

10 17.909 20.485 18.794 57.188 6 20.768 25.361 13.169 59.298
11 23.762 23.555 12.022 59.339 7 17.496 19.131 11.814 48.441
12 17.858 19.270 12.027 49.155 8 20.871 26.867 12.570 1:00.308

9 17.926 19.622 11.924 49.472
604  Max MILLER  (8th) 10 22.861 26.859 13.359 1:03.079

1 11.047 28.003 17.514 56.564 11 17.484 22.941 12.160 52.585
2 22.013 22.454 12.496 56.963
3 18.817 19.771 12.204 50.792
4 19.053 25.929 12.545 57.527
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SX 2
Timed Practice - Non-seeded Group

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 25/11/23 Started at: 14:11:24
Event: P14 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 12
Track: Good Posted at: 14:24

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:29.319 122 Carson MUMFORD Honda 49.209 2
4:13.444 122 Carson MUMFORD Honda 48.197 5



FMNR: MA IMN: 207/06

................................................................. ................................................................. .................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Thompson FIM Delegate - Antonio Portela

SX 2
Timed Practice - Non-seeded Group

BEST SECTOR TIMES
Date: 25/11/23 Started at: 14:11:24
Event: P14 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 12
Track: Good Posted at: 14:24

Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 C. MUMFORD 17.415 C. MUMFORD 18.544 N. CRAWFORD 11.734 C. MUMFORD 47.840 48.197
2 A. BOURDON 17.484 W. TODD 18.795 A. ESCOFFIER 11.768 A. BOURDON 48.429 48.441
3 A. ESCOFFIER 17.782 J. BOGLE 18.836 A. BOURDON 11.814 A. ESCOFFIE 48.569 49.439
4 J. BOGLE 17.841 R. WAGEMAN 18.926 K. WEBSTER 11.859 J. BOGLE 48.635 48.830
5 N. CRAWFORD 17.858 M. MILLER 18.935 C. MUMFORD 11.881 N. CRAWFOR 48.680 49.155
6 W. TODD 17.893 A. ESCOFFIER 19.019 H. YODER 11.939 W. TODD 48.709 48.869
7 K. WEBSTER 17.967 N. CRAWFORD 19.088 J. BOGLE 11.958 K. WEBSTER 49.130 49.673
8 H. YODER 18.168 A. BOURDON 19.131 W. TODD 12.021 R. WAGEMAN 49.342 49.342
9 K. BARHAM 18.182 K. WEBSTER 19.304 M. MILLER 12.081 M. MILLER 49.503 49.524

10 R. WAGEMAN 18.195 H. YODER 19.529 K. BARHAM 12.087 H. YODER 49.636 49.959
11 M. MILLER 18.487 K. BARHAM 19.704 R. WAGEMAN 12.221 K. BARHAM 49.973 50.207
12 M. ALESSI 18.755 M. ALESSI 19.884 M. ALESSI 12.360 M. ALESSI 50.999 51.468
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Timed Practice - Combined Groups

MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 25/11/23 Posted at: 14:24

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Nat Name FMN Team Machine P13  P14  Lap  

1 99 UK Max ANSTIE AMA FirePower Froth Polyflor Honda Honda 47.360 47.360
2 1 USA Shane McELRATH AMA Mobil 1 RWR Yamaha 47.731 47.731
3 3 USA Chris BLOSE AMA Honda Nils WSX Honda 48.026 48.026
4 122 USA Carson MUMFORD AMA MCR Honda Honda 48.197 48.197
5 945 FRA Anthony BOURDON FFM Team Bud Racing Kawasaki Kawasaki 48.441 48.441
6 125 CAN Luke NEESE AMA FXR Club MX Yamaha 48.676 48.676
7 16 CAN Cole THOMPSON CMA FXR Club MX Yamaha 48.780 48.780
8 19 USA Justin BOGLE AMA MDK Motorsports KTM 48.830 48.830
9 20 AUS Wilson TODD MA FirePower Froth Polyflor Honda Honda 48.869 48.869

10 4 AUS Luke CLOUT MA CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha 49.106 49.106
11 199 AUS Nathan CRAWFORD MA KTM 49.155 49.155
12 67 USA Cullin PARK AMA Pipes Motorsports Group Suzuki 49.166 49.166
13 66 USA Henry MILLER AMA Mobil 1 RWR Yamaha 49.322 49.322
14 59 AMA Robbie WAGEMAN AMA CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha 49.342 49.342
15 137 FRA Adrien ESCOFFIER FFM Team Bud Racing Kawasaki Kawasaki 49.439 49.439
16 604 USA Max MILLER AMA MDK Motorsports KTM 49.524 49.524
17 96 AUS Kyle WEBSTER MA Honda Nils WSX Honda 49.673 49.673
18 141 FRA Maxime DESPREY FFM Team GSM Yamaha 49.726 49.726
19 58 USA Hunter YODER AMA Pipes Motorsports Group Suzuki 49.959 49.959
20 116 AUS Kaleb BARHAM MA Yamaha 50.207 50.207
21 800 USA Michael ALESSI AMA MCR Honda Honda 51.468 51.468
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Timed Practice - Non-seeded Group

RACE INFORMATION
Date: 25/11/23 Started at: 14:11:24
Event: P14 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 12
Track: Good Posted at: 14:24

Time Description
14:11:24 Event Start
14:21:28 Chequered Flag
14:22:36 Event Finish


